Rajlaxmi Foundation's

College of Agricultural Biotechnology, Madadgaon

(Affiliated to Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri)

Takli Kazi, Jamkhed Road, Tal. & Dist. Ahmednagar - 414201 Email: rajlaxmifoundation@rediffmail.com / cabt.principalmadadgaon@gmail.com

CABTM/2032 / 2023

DATE-27/04/2023

APPOINTMENT ORDER

To,

Miss. Shrutkirti Shahaji Shinde

Subject: Appointment Order for the post of Assistant Professor

Sir/Ma'am

In response to our Advertisement, you have interviewed & appointed for the post of Assistant Professor in College of Agricultural Biotechnology, Madadgaon (Takali Kazi), Tq. & Dist.- Ahmednagar, as per interviewed for the above post by the Local Selection Committee.

Your appointment is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. Your services will be governed by rules laid down by the management of Rajlaxmi Foundation's College of Agricultural Biotechnology.
- 2. You will have to submit the original as well as certified true copies of relevant testimonials such as mark sheets and certificates of degree, Experience, Caste etc. at the time of joining duties.
- 3. You will have to join the same post on 1st May 2023 from the date of receipt of this order of appointment falling which your appointment is to be cancelled.
- 4. You will have to present before the Interview Board constituted by MPKV Rahuri for regular selection.

Copy to:

President, College of Agriculture Biotechnology Madadgaon for information & necessary action Secretary, College of Agricultural Biotechnology Madadgaon information & necessary action

> Rajlaxmi Foundations College of Agricultural Biotechnology Madadgaon. Dist, Ahmednagar